(Translation)



May 28, 2012

Fields Corporation President and COO: Takashi Oya (JASDAQ code 2767) Inquiries: Hideaki Hatanaka Executive Officer; General Manager, Corporate Communications Office Tel.: +81-3-5784-2111



<u>Launch of Bisty's New Pachinko Machine</u> "CR Sengoku BASARA 3—The Battle of Sekigahara"



©CAPCOM CO., LTD. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. Unauthorized reproduction or usage is strictly prohibited Fields Corporation (Head office: Shibuya-ku, Tokyo; President and COO: Takashi Oya) announces the nationwide release of the new pachinko machine from Bisty Co.,Ltd., **"CR Sengoku BASARA 3—The Battle of Sekigahara."**

Sengoku BASARA is a series of action games featuring stylish heroes from Capcom Co., Ltd. Since the first game in this series went on sale in 2005, synergistic effects have been created through TV animation, and play adaptations and a wide range of collaborations such as with local governments in addition to the game software. These popular games have also drawn attention as one of the factors that gave rise to renewed interest in Japan's Sengoku ("Warring States") period between the 15th and 16th century.

The setting of this machine—which captures the essence of *Sengoku BASARA 3* and its majestic story of warring military commanders from the Sengoku period—is the decisive battle at Sekigahara in 1600. The player experiences a game progression that overflows with a sense of speed caused by stirring action and the newly developed game functions of this machine.

This machine, which features a cast of highly distinctive military commanders in action, will appeal not only to pachinko enthusiasts but also to a wide range of people including video game fans.

"CR Sengoku BASARA 3—The Battle of Sekigahara" pachinko machine is scheduled for delivery in July 2012 to pachinko halls throughout Japan.

 ◆For inquiries or further information please contact: ◆ Corporate Communications Office, Fields Corporation
E Space Tower, 3-6 Maruyama-cho, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 150-0044 Tel.: +81-3-5784-2109
Fax: +81-3-5784-2119